Boil water advisory remains in effect in St-Henri

Residents of a St-Henri neighbourhood are still under a boil water advisory this morning.

The area affected is bounded by:

Rose-de-Lima between Lionel-Groulx and Sainte Émilie.

Notre-Dame between Rose-de-Lima and Bourget.

Bourget between Workman and Sainte Émilie.

And Workman between Rose-de-Lima and Notre-Dame.

Residents are being advised to boil their water for at least one minute before consumption, but the borough has made fresh water available at the corner of Workman and Bourget and at the corner of Notre-Dame and Bourget.

Test results are expected on Friday.

More information is available here: